

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
73D			<p data-bbox="703 331 1054 360"><u>WPMS No. 2473 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="703 367 1289 405"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="687 423 1485 499">Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="687 506 1485 582">Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.</p> <p data-bbox="687 589 1485 665">Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for the respondent nos. 3 to 5.</p> <p data-bbox="687 672 1485 786">Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner is 80 years of and recovery steps are being taken.</p> <p data-bbox="687 792 1485 907">Let respondents file counter affidavit within two weeks from now. A week thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p data-bbox="687 913 1485 990">List on 17.06.2025 after fresh for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="687 996 1485 1072">No extension of time shall be granted for filing the pleadings.</p> <p data-bbox="991 1115 1437 1153" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1126 1167 1270 1196" style="text-align: right;">15.05.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1200 788 1229">Jitendra</p>