

Sl. No.	Date	Case Name, No. and Court	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b>WPMS No.2473 of 2023</b> Raghunathi Devi .....Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand &amp; others .....Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b> Ms. Bhavya Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Suhaas Ratan Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. None present for the respondents as the matter is being taken up on mention.</p> <p>3. Due to the Single Bench sitting during pre-lunch session only, the Court is not in a position to take up the matter. Therefore, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>4. List on 05.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 15.04.2026</p> <p>AK</p>